FIELD 

(APPROVAL) 

Pursuant to section 4 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 

R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Johanna B. Field of 

Mississauga, Ontario to acquire an interest in a land holding of approximately one 

hundred sixty-six decimal one nine (166.19) acres of land at North Lake, Lot 47, 

Kings County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from the Estate 

of Bernard MacDonald of North Lake, Prince Edward Island. 

EC2025-895 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING

[...]

(APPROVAL) 

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to 100552 

P.E.I. Inc. of Orwell, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of 

approximately two hundred six decimal one eight (206.18) acres of land at 

Mellville, Lot 60 and Valley, Lots 58 and 60, all in Queens County, Province of 

Prince Edward Island, being acquired from 8238367 Canada Inc. of 

Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is 

identified for non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification

[...]

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to 101497 

P.E.I. Inc. of Cherry Valley, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of 

approximately two hundred twenty-two decimal seven three (222.73) acres of 

land at Avondale and Lake Verde, both in Lot 49, Queens County, Province of 

Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Thomas Bilkslager and Margaret 

Veniot, Executors of the Estate of Brigitte Bilkslager of Charlottetown, Prince 

Edward Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is identified for

[...]

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Dale & 

Ronnie Rennie Inc. of Elmsdale, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding 

of approximately one hundred one decimal nine two (101.92) acres of land at 

Greenmount, Lot 3, Prince County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being 

acquired from Clarence Power of Tignish, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED 

THAT the said real property is identified for non-development use pursuant to the

[...]

Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 

R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Hunter Warehousing & 

Storage Ltd. of Kensington, Prince Edward Island to acquire an interest in a land 

holding of approximately one hundred fourteen (114) acres of land at Spring 

Valley, Lot 18, Prince County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired 

from Kevin Robert Hunter and Donald Carl Hunter, both of Indian River, Prince 

Edward Island. 

EC2025-916 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

[...]

Council, having under consideration Order-in-Council EC2023-206 of March 

6, 2023, rescinded the said Order forthwith, thus rescinding permission for Black 

River Holdings Inc. of Mount Albion, Prince Edward Island to acquire, by lease, 

an interest in a land holding or land holdings of up to two hundred seventy-five 

(275) acres of land as part of the said corporation’s aggregate land holdings .  

EC2025-925 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

APPLICATION TO LEASE LAND 

BLACK RIVER HOLDINGS INC. 

(APPROVAL) 

Pursuant to section 5 and clause 5.3(1)(b) of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Black 

River Holdings Inc. of Mount Albion, Prince Edward Island to acquire, by lease, 

an interest in a land holding or land holdings of up to two hundred thirty five 

(235) acres of land as part of the said corporation’s aggregate land holdings 

PROVIDED THAT the said Black River Holdings Inc. files a statement with the 

Island Regulatory and Appeals Commission within one year of the date of this 

Order and prior to 31 December in every subsequent year disclosing the parcel